
 

Queens 2024 Schedule 

Thursday Feb. 15 Del Rio-Tri. Meet JV 

Friday Feb. 16 Del Rio Queen City Relays Varsity / JV 

Saturday Feb. 24 Uvalde Coyote Relays Varsity / JV 

Thursday Feb. 29 Carrizo Springs JV 

Fri-Sat Mar. 1-2 Border Olympics (Laredo) Varsity 

Friday Mar. 8 Eagle Pass ISD Relays Varsity/JV 

Thursday Mar. 14 Angelo State Spring Break Invitational  Varsity/JV 

Saturday Mar. 23 Northside ISD Relays (San Antonio) Varsity/JV 

Wednesday Mar. 27 JV Invitational Track Meet (Eagle Pass) JV 

Tue.-Wed. Apr. 2-3 District 30-6A Track Meet (Laredo) Varsity/JV 

Friday Apr. 12 Area Meet (TBA) Varsity 

Fri.-Sat Apr. 19-20 Regional IV Meet (San Antonio) Varsity 

Fri.-Sat. May 3-4 State Track Meet (Austin) Varsity 

    

 SUPERINTENDENT:  Dr. Carlos Rios                             DRHS PRINCIPAL: Cindy Salas 
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: Coach Frenchey McCrea                                                     ECHS PRINCIPAL: Carlos Barrera  
ATHLETIC COORDINATORS: Coach R. Torres                                                        FRESHMAN PRINCIPAL: Jane Villarreal  
ATHLETIC OFFICE: Mrs. Estela Narvaez                                 
ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Brad Dixon & Derek Dixon              
                                                                                                              
Head Coach: Jesus Limon (830) 422-7567(jesus.limon@sfdr-cisd.org)              DEL RIO DEPARTMENT OF ATHLETICS  
Assistant Coaches: Claudia Juarez, Erica Hernandez, Jonte McCrea,                           100 MEMORIAL DRIVE      
          Marisa Soto, Vicky Perez, Alexandria Smith,                                   DEL RIO, TEXAS 78840 
        Erica Jimenez, Jessica Acosta, Melanie Gee                                   Phone:(830) 778-4350   
                                                                                                                                                      FAX: (830) 778-4965 
 


